TRADEMARK \mathbf{CC}

07-15-2003



Attorney Docket No.

S352.22-0001

To the Honorable Commissioner of 102496190	cord the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party: Stevens-Lee Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
[] Individual(s) [] Association	Name: Silver King Refrigeration, Inc.
2	Internal Address:
[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1600 Xenium Lane North
[X] Corporation-Delaware [] Other <u>Explain</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	City Minneapolis State Minnesota ZIP 55441
3. Nature of Conveyance:	[] Individual(s) Citizenship
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other	[] Association
Execution Date: February 27, 2003	[] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached [] Yes [X] No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4A. Application No.(s)	4B. Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	633,169; 1,033,672; 1,043,985; 1,089,592; 1,413,245; 2,104,252; 2,334,432; 2,566,178
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X]No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7
Name: James L. Young KINNEY & LANGE, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6)):\$ <u>215.00</u>
Street Address: THE KINNEY & LANGE BUILDING 312 South Third Street	8. Method of Payment
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55415-1002	[X] Enclosed [X] The Commissioner is authorized to charge payment of any additional recording fees or credit any overpayment to deposit account No. 11-0982. A duplicate copy of this page is enclosed.
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
James L. Young	
Name of Person Signing Jui	-W2,2003
V \ Signature\ (\ \	Date per of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]
01 FC:8521 40.00 9P 02 FC:8522 175.00 0P	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002776 FRAME: 0493

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002776 FRAME: 0494

RECORDED: 07/07/2003